
    2025 OCMSAC Basketball Schedule Rev 1.7.25

*Unless noted, regular season Basketball will play the Boys first, followed by the Girls

Date Teams @ Teams Time Boys Results Girls Results

Mon Feb 3 Westside Knights Point

Denn John Horizon

Kissimmee Celebration

Harmony Parkway

Canoe Creek Voyager

Tue Feb 4 Discovery Bellalago

Neptune Narcoossee

Thu Feb 6 Horizon Knights Point

Celebration Denn John

Bellalago Kissimmee

Discovery Westside

Narcoossee Harmony

Parkway Voyager

Canoe Creek St. Cloud at St. Cloud HS

Mon Feb 10 Kissimmee Discovery

Bellalago Horizon

Celebration Westside

Voyager Narcoossee

Parkway Canoe Creek

Knights Point Denn John

Neptune St. Cloud at St. Cloud HS

Wed Feb 12 St. Cloud Harmony

Thu Feb 13 Denn John Discovery

Westside Kissimmee

Bellalago Knights Point

Horizon Celebration

Canoe Creek Neptune

Mon Feb 17 Kissimmee Denn John

Knights Point Celebration

Discovery Horizon

St. Cloud Voyager

Narcoossee Canoe Creek



Tue Feb 18 Westside Bellalago

Harmony Neptune

Thu Feb 20 Parkway Narcoossee

Mon Feb 24 Discovery Knights Point

Kissimmee Horizon

Westside Denn John

Bellalago Celebration

Voyager Neptune

St. Cloud Parkway

Harmony Canoe Creek

Wed Feb 26 Celebration Discovery

Thu Feb 27 Horizon Westside
Denn John Bellalago

Knights Point Kissimmee

Narcoossee St. Cloud at St. Cloud HS

Voyager Harmony
Neptune Parkway

Basketball Playoffs

Mar 4-6 Quarterfinals

Boys

East #3 at East #2

West #3 at West #2

Girls

East #3 at East #2

West #3 at West #2

Mar 10-11 Semifinals

Boys

Winner East #3/#2 at West #1

Winner West #3/#2 at East #1

Girls

Winner East #3/#2 at West #1

Winner West #3/#2 at East #1

Thu Mar 13 Championships at Gateway HS



Regular Season Standings
WEST EAST 

Boys W / L Boys W / L

Bellalago Canoe Creek

Celebration Harmony 

Denn John Narcoossee

Discovery Neptune

Horizon Parkway
Kissimmee St. Cloud
Knight's Point Voyager
Westside

Girls W / L Girls W / L

Bellalago Canoe Creek

Celebration Harmony

Denn John Narcoossee

Discovery Neptune

Horizon Parkway

Kissimmee St. Cloud

Knights Point Voyager

Westside


